
BRIHAN MUMBAI MAHANAGARPALIKA
SECURITY FORCE

QUOTATION NOTICE
No.SF/10573/CSO,  Dt. 16.02.2024

Chief Security Officer having his office at 1/Z Love Grove Stores Yard,
Dr. E. Moses Road, Worli, Mumbai – 400 018, invite sealed quotations for Providing
Snacks For Celebrating the 58th Raising Day of security Department of BMC.

The  Blank  quotation  forms  will  be  available  from Dt.  16.02.2024 to
Dt.  22.02.2024 at  Chief  Security  Office,  Worli  from  Monday  to  Friday except
Holiday  in  office  hours  11.00  a.m.  To  4.00  p.m.  On  payment  of  Scrutiny  Fee
Rs.  300/- + 18% CGST = Rs. 354/- for each form at any C.F.C. 

The Quotationer shall pay the EMD Rs.  5,900/- at any CFC centres in
BMC ward offices. The quotationar shall submit such CFC centres receipt of EMD
on  date  of  submission  of  quotation  before  opening.  If  such  EMD receipt  is  not
submitted physically before opening of quotation, then it  shall be treated as non-
responsive and shall not be opened. 

The quotation must be in a Sealed envelope subscribed with the address
to the Chief Security Officer, 1/Z Love Grove Stores Yard, Dr. E. Moses Road, Worli,
Mumbai – 400 018 and delivered on the address mentioned above on or before 3.00
p.m. on Dt. 22.02.2024. The quotation will be opened at 04.00p.m. on the same day.

Please note that The Chief Security Officer reserved the right to reject
any or all the quotation without assigning any reason.

      sd/-
CHIEF SECUTIRY OFFICER


